

Project Name/No.: **Coastal Resiliency Phase 1 Project / 20876**

Bid Opening: **5/20/2025 2:00 PM**

Location: **Boothbay Harbor Sewer District, Maine**

ENG/PM: **Kettie Cormier / Bryanna Denis**

Engineer's Estimate: **\$6,170,000**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**

11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140

Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Apex		TBuck	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
1	WWTF Upgrades	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,404,463.00	\$ 5,404,463.00	\$ 5,497,683.00	\$ 5,497,683.00
2	Pre-purchase Electrical Equipment and Appurtenances Installation and Startup	1	Lump Sum	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Additional Earthwork Materials – Flowable Fill	150	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Additional Earthwork – Excavation and Disposal	150	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
5	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	25	CY	\$ 730.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	Additional Pavement including Aggregate and Subbase	100	TONS	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	Concrete Duct Bank Conflict Rerouting	10	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Existing Concrete Crack Repair	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Existing Concrete Surface Repair	10	SF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Utility Service Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Effluent Pipe Fitting Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	Prepurchase Contract A Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 244,900.00	\$ 244,900.00	\$ 244,900.00	\$ 244,900.00
13	Prepurchase Contract B Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 176,187.00	\$ 176,187.00	\$ 176,187.00	\$ 176,187.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 13)					\$ 6,058,000.00		\$ 6,109,520.00
BID ALTERNATE A - NONE							
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A - NONE					\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 6,058,000.00		\$ 6,109,520.00